

**CS No.**

**Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal**

**13.07.2016**

**Suit received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on account of change of pecuniary jurisdiction. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

**Present:** Shri Satya Prakash Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Shri Mayank Goel and Shri L R Sailo, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.  
Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on

31.08.2016.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**

**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**

**13.07.2016**