

**CS No.58565/16**

**Meenakshi Dubey VS Pankaj Aggarwal**

**21.11.2016**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Sh. Pushkar Sood and Ms. Akshita Chhatwal  
for plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank Goel and Sh. Lalruatpuia for  
defendants.

Reply to defendant no. 1 application filed. Copy supplied.

In terms of order dated 26.10.2016, the forensic expert  
Sh. Syed Faisal Huda and Sh. Syed Faizal Huda have taken  
photographs of admitted signatures of the defendants from the judicial  
record in the presence of counsel of plaintiff and defendants.

Put up for disposal of this application on **02.12.2016**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**21.11.2016**