

**CS No.  
Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal**

**02.12.2016**

Present: Shri Satya Prakash Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Shri Mayank Goel and Shri Lalruatpuia Saib, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendants.

Evidence is underway before Ld. LC.

Forensic Expert on behalf of the plaintiff have already taken pictures of signatures of the defendants. Submissions on defendant's application under Section 35 of Stamp Act seeking impounding of family settlement dated 21.07.1998 on the ground that unstamped and unregistered. In so far as PW-1 who has exhausted this document her cross-examination is underway and Ld. LC has already recorded the objections of Ld. counsel for defendants. The objection is kept open for decision of this Court on 16.12.2016.

Another application seeking to place the original family settlement on record has been moved. Copy supplied. It goes without saying that as per the orders passed by this Court on 31.08.2016, both the parties are directed to bring all the original documents relied and exhibited in evidence and place it before this Court at the time of final arguments. Application stands disposed off.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **16.12.2016**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**02.12.2016**