

CS No. 58565/16
Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj

16.12.2016

Present: Shri Pushkar Sood, Shri Satya Prakash Singh and Ms. Akshita Chhakrwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Shri Mayank Goel and Shri Lalruatpuia Sailo, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Part submissions on defendant's application under Section 35 of Stamp Act heard.

On a suggestion put forth by this Court, both the parties agreed to try and settle the matter as dispute is between the plaintiff no.1 and the defendants who are brother and sister.

Court is apprised that defendant Shri Pankaj Aggarwal is coming to India on 18.01.2017.

Now put up this matter for **19.01.2017** for further proceedings.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
16.12.2016