

CS No.58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey VS Pankaj Aggarwal & anr

19.01.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Pushkar Sood for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank Goel for defendant.

Heard. Records perused.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation for settlement at the Mediation Center at Patiala House Courts. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Center on **19.01.2017 at 10.30 am.**

Ld. Incharge Sh. V. K Gupta is requested to take up the case personally.

To come up for report on today itself.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
19.01.2017

CS No.58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey VS Pankaj Aggarwal & anr

19.01.2017

At 2.00 pm

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Pushkar Sood for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank Goel for defendant.

It is submitted that matter has been adjourned in the
Mediation Center.

Now to come up for report on **21.01.2017**.

Meanwhile, parties would at liberty to seek adjournment
before Ld. L.C.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
19.01.2017