

CS No. 58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

17.04.2017

Present: Shri Pushkar Sood, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Mayank Goel, Shri Lalruatpuia Sailo and Ms. Monamshel

Maving, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Heard. Record perused.

With the consent of parties, both parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediation Centre as there is likelihood of settlement.

Parties to appear before Mediation Centre today at **12.45 PM**.

Parties to appear before this Court for report at **2.00 PM** today
itself.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
17.04.2017

CS No.58565/16

Meenakshi VS Pankaj Aggarwal & Anr

17.04.2017

At 3.30 pm.

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Pushkar Sood for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank Goel for defendant.

Mediation report received as unsettled.

Now to come up on **17.07.2017** for purpose fixed.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
17.04.2017