

**CS No. 58565/16**

**Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal**

**17.07.2017**

**Present:** Shri Virendra Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

File received back from Mediation Centre, New Delhi District as  
unsettled.

To come up for hearing on the issue of 35 Stamps Act as per  
order dated 02.12.2016 for **09.10.2017**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**17.07.2017**