

CS No. 58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal.

09.10.2017

Present: Shri Pushkar Sood, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Mayank Goel and Shri Monamshel Maring, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1 and 2.

Partial report received from Shri P K Saxena, Retired District & Sessions Judge qua recording of evidence.

The application of defendant qua impounding the documents placed on record by the plaintiff under Section 35 of Stamp Act would be arrived at on the next date. Meanwhile, parties are directed to continue with the evidence before Ld. LC.

To come up for arguments on the application on **18.01.2018**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
09.10.2017