

CS No. 58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

11.07.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that in between the dates of hearing, he has moved an application under Order 340 CPC.

Part arguments heard.

I deem it appropriate that application under Order 340 CPC be decided at the time of final arguments.

In between the dates of hearing, an application under Order 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC has been moved by plaintiff. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that he wishes to file reply to the said application. He may file reply within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on application under Order Order 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC on **13.11.2019**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
11.07.2019