

CS No. 58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

13.11.2019

Present: Shri Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Bar.

Husband of plaintiff in person.

Lawyers are on strike today.

Against the order of this court dated 11.07.2019, CM (Main) was filed by plaintiff before Hon'ble Delhi High Court which was dismissed vide order dated 20.08.2019.

Put up for purpose fixed on **28.02.2020**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
13.11.2019