

CS no. 58565/16

MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

16.02.2021

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Pushkar Sood for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank for defendant.

Heard on the application u/Sec 151 CPC moved by plaintiff seeking directions to defendant no.1 to answer certain queries.

Time sought by defendant counsel submitting that he wants to file reply. Let advance copy being supplied to the opposing counsel.

Put up for arguments on pending application on **30.03.2021.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/16.02.2021