

**CS No.58565/16**

**MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL**

30.03.2021

Present: Sh.Pushkar Sood Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with  
Sh.N. K. Dubey husband of plaintiff.

Sh.Mayank Goel Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has written four emails to the defendant who is based in Canada but he has not got any response and therefore, he is withdrawing his vakalatnama from the case and he has also informed the defendant in this regard. He seeks discharge from the case. He also files printout of 4 emails.

In view of the same, Ld. Counsel for for defendant is discharged from this case.

Under these circumstances, one opportunity is given to defendant.

Let court notice be issued to defendant through email at :  
paggarwal@rotman.utoronto.ca.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he, on his own shall also inform the defendant through email. He is at liberty to do so.

Put up for purpose fixed i.e. DE on **03.06.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/30.03.2021**