

**CS. No.58565/16**

**MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL**

**30.06.2021**

**Matter is taken up today as 03.06.2021 was declared as summer vacation by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the matters listed for 03.06.2021 were listed en-block today i.e. 30.06.2021.**

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.Pushkar Sood Adv.  
present through VC.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that in pursuance of the court order dated 30.03.2021 whereby the court notice was directed to the defendant. The plaintiff has also sent email to the defendant and again email was sent on 28.06.2021 but defendant is deliberately not appearing in order to delay the proceedings.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on  
**26.08.2021.**

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**PHC/New Delhi/30.06.2021**