

CS. No. 58565/16
Meenakshi Dubey VS Pankaj Agarwal

18.09.2021

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Pushkar Sood, Adv, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant, despite service of Court notice through Email.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence was recorded before Ld. LC. Plaintiff's evidence was completed but defendant stopped appearing before LC, all this happened prior to lockdown.

File reflects that on 30.03.2021, Sh. Mayank Goel, Adv. Ld counsel for defendant appeared and sought his discharge from the case and it also reflects that defendant is based in Canada and Court notice was also sent to the defendant through Email. Despite that none has appeared on behalf of defendant. Therefore, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **22.12.2021**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.09.2021