

CS 58565/16

MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

11.07.2022

Present: Sh. Pushkar Sood, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Gupta , Ld counsel for the defendant.

The reply has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application filed by the defendant u/s 151 CPC seeking to recall the order dated 18.09.2021.

Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant further submits that he will file the rejoinder to the said reply.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the defendant that he will file the reply to the application dated 28.02.2020 moved by the plaintiff and both the applications may be decided jointly.

At joint request, put up for reply and arguments on **15.11.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
11.07.2022