

CS 58565/16

MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Pushkar Sood, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 has already expired and her LRs are already on record as plaintiff and defendant no. 1. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties, if already not filed.

Two application u/s 151 CPC moved by the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 are pending. Application u/s 151 CPC dated 22.12.2021 has been moved by defendant no. 1 seeking recall of orders dated 18.09.2021.

Plaintiff's application u/s 151 CPC dated 28.02.2020 has been moved seeking direction to defendant no. 1 to answer certain question. Reply of said application filed today. Copy supplied. Written synopsis have also been filed by defendant no. 1.

Arguments on both the applications heard at length.

Put up for orders at 02.00 p.m.

(Gaurav Rao)

Additional District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

15.11.2022

03.00 p.m.

Present: None.

-2-

Application of defendant no. 1 is not available on record. Ahlmad has been unable to trace the same. Let court notice be issued to the parties for 23.11.2022.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.11.2022