

CS No. 58565/16

Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

19.10.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Pushkar Sood for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Gupta for the defendant.

It is informed by the parties that evidence before the Ld. Local Commissioner has been concluded. Ld. Local Commissioner has already filed her report/record. Parties submit that they have already obtained the copy of evidence so recorded before Ld. Local Commissioner.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for final arguments now on 02.03.2024. In the meanwhile parties are directed to assist the Ahlmad in getting the file properly paginated and flagged.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.10.2023