

CS No. 58565/16
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

02.03.2024

Present : Mr. Pushkar Sood, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Utsav Kumar, Ld.
counsels for the defendant.

Written arguments and documents are filed by Ld.
counsel for the plaintiff. Copies are supplied.

Part arguments of Ld. counsel for the plaintiff are
heard.

At the request of Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, matter
is adjourned for further arguments on 15.05.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.03.2024