

CS No. 58565/16
Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

24.05.2024

Present : Mr. Pushkar Sood and Mr. Satya Prakash Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in
person.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Final arguments are heard in part.

It is 01:00 PM.

Undersigned has been directed to attend a meeting at
Patiala House Court at 01:00 PM.

Ld. Counsels submit that it is not convenient for them to
appear again after lunch time.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for further arguments
on 27.05.2024 at 12:00 Noon.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.05.2024