

CS No.58565/16  
Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

31.05.2024

Present : Mr. Pushkar Sood and Mr. Satya Prakash Singh, Ld.  
Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the  
arguing counsel Mr. Rajesh Gupta has gone out of station and  
will be next available after summer vacations.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that if the  
matter is being adjourned and being listed after summer  
vacations, it be listed in August 2024.

In view of the above submissions, matter is  
adjourned for final arguments to 01.08.2024 at 12:30 p.m.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
31.05.2024