

CS No. 58565/16  
Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

01.08.2024

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood and Mr. Satya Prakash Singh, Ld.  
Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Harpreet Singh, Ld.  
Counsel for the defendant.

The Court has to record lengthy evidence in another case and has to hear lengthy arguments in another case.

No time is available today for hearing arguments in the present case.

Ld. Counsels request that three consecutive dates be given for addressing and concluding final arguments.

Request is allowed.

To come up for final arguments on 05.10.2024, 07.10.2024 and 08.10.2024 at 12:30 p.m.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
01.08.2024