

CS No. 58565/16
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

07.10.2024

Present : Mr. Pushkar Sood, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

There are multiple cases listed today for hearing miscellaneous arguments and final arguments.

Judgments in many cases have already been reserved and are yet to be dictated and pronounced.

No time is available for hearing final arguments either today or tomorrow.

The date already fixed for tomorrow i.e. 08.10.2024 is hereby canceled.

To come up for final arguments on 07.02.2025 and 10.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.10.2024