

CS No. 58565/16
Meenakshi Dubey vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

26.07.2025

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The undersigned has to go to attend a meeting at
12:30 p.m.

For want of time, the present matter is adjourned for
final arguments to 30.07.2025, 31.07.2025 and 01.08.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.07.2025