

CS No. 58565/16
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

13.08.2025

Present : Mr. Pushkar Sood, Mr. Anmol Vashisht & Samarth
Sood, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Harpreet Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the defendant.

Further part arguments advanced by Ld. Counsel for
defendant heard.

Put up for further final arguments on date already
fixed i.e. 14.08.2025. Matter to be taken up at 12.30 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.08.2025