

CS No. 58565/16
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

28.08.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: None for the parties.

Mr. Sahir Gahlot is present as Proxy Counsel being appointed by New Delhi Bar Association.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. on 29.08.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.08.2025