

CS No. 58565/16
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

10.09.2025

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Mr. Samarth Sood, Mr. Anmol
Vashisht, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Rebuttal arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.

Both the parties are at liberty to submit their written
arguments within 15 days. Parties are directed to supply the
advance copy of the written arguments to the opposite party.

Put for clarifications on 15.10.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.09.2025