

CS No. 58565/16
Meenakshi Dubey Vs. Pankaj Aggarwal

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Mr. Samarth Sood, Mr. Anmol Vashisht and Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Defendant is present through VC.

Reply to the application under Order 8 Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC, written arguments along with relevant judgments in support of the final arguments are filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for the defendant to submit his written arguments.

Heard. Allowed.

Let the same be filed within 10 days from today.

Put up for clarifications, if any on 18.11.2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.10.2025