

CS No. 58565/16
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

18.11.2025

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Mr. Anmol Vashisht & Samarth
Sood, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Written arguments submitted on behalf of defendant.

Copy supplied. Time sought on behalf of defendant to give reply
of the two applications moved by the plaintiff u/S 340 Cr. P.C.

Heard. Allowed.

To come up on 09.12.2025 for further proceedings.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.11.2025