

CS 58565/16

MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith husband of plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated by ld. counsels for parties that no settlement is arrived at between the parties.

Further arguments addressed by ld. counsels for parties heard. Certain clarifications are also sought.

Att the request of ld. counsel for defendant, put up for addressing further arguments if any with respect to clarification sought today on 30.03.2026. Matter shall be taken up at 12.30 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026