

CS 58565/16  
MEENAKSHI DUBEY Vs. PANKAJ AGGARWAL

29.04.2026

Present: Mr. Pushkar Sood, ld. counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, ld. counsel for defendant through  
VC.

Vide separate orders announced in open court, two applications u/S 340 Cr. P.C. dated 25.01.2017 and 17.12.2018 moved on behalf of plaintiff and application u/O VIII Rule 1A r/w section 151 of CPC moved on behalf of defendant No.1 are disposed of as not allowed.

Further, vide separate judgment announced in open court, suit of plaintiff is dismissed. Application of defendant No.1 u/S 35 of the Indian Stamp Act, 1899 also stands disposed of in view of observation made at the time of deciding issue No.3. No order is passed with respect to costs. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to the Record Room after due compliance.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
29.04.2026